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May we give them the roots to grow and the wings to fly 

 

 
 

Tues 26th Sept European Day of Languages 8.30-9.00am families 
invited  

Tues 26th Sept REARRANGED PHONICS EVENING R,Y1,Y2 
5.00pm 

Fri 29th Sept MacMillan Coffee Afternoon 3.30 p.m. school 
yard  (Please see separate letter for details) 

Wed 4th Oct Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome (Harvest) 

Thur 5th Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 6th Oct  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class  

Tue 10th Oct Miss O’Neil’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am all 
welcome 

Wed 18th Oct Cinema evening 4.30pm- 6:00pm 

Fri 20th Oct Celebration worship 2.30pm parents and families 
welcome 

Tue 24th Oct Mr Churchill’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am 
all welcome 

Fri 27th Oct Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 27th–Sun 
5th Nov 

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 6thNov School reopens  

Thur 9thNov Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 10th  Nov Bacon/Sausage Butty morning 8.15am   

Fri 10th  Nov Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class  

Tue 14thNov Mrs Appleby’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am 
all welcome 

Wed 22nd Nov Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome 

Mon 27th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 28th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Fri 1st Dec 
Family Friday 
moved to 8th 
Dec 

Phototronics – individual photographs and 
siblings (including younger siblings who have not 
yet started school) 8.30am  

Mon 4th  Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of Christmas 
Fair)  

Thur 7th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Thur 7th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 8th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class 

Mon 11th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed AM 

Tues 12th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed PM 

Wed 13th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Fri 15th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 18th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 19th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Wed 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Wed 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Wed 20th Dec 
– Thur 4th  Jan  

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Fri 5th Jan School Closed - PD Day  

Mon 8th Jan School reopens  

 

 
 

 
 

Stars of the week 15th September 2023 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Blake F    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Jenson B 92.9 87.6  

Miss Purves’s Class – MAPLE Roman A  94.6  

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Jamie H    

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE Keira T     

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Amy H    

Pupil’s Pupil Milo S / Hope R    

 

 

Attendance week commencing 11th September 2023 
 

Reception 99.55  

Year 1  97.39  

Year 2 96.25 100 

Year 3 100  

Year 4 97.89  

Year 5 96.67  

Year 6 99.23  

 

Tues 26th Sept-European Day of Languages  8.30-9.00am  
We would like to invite our families to our European breakfast to 
celebrate European Day of Languages on Tuesday 26th of 
September 2023. Children, parents, and carers are invited to come 
into school at 8.30am-9.00am for a typical French breakfast, to 
browse a selection of French children’s books and enjoy some 

nouvelle vague music.  We hope to see you there      
 

Phonics Evening - rearranged date - Tues 26th September 
Thank you for your understanding when our Phonics evening had to 
be cancelled earlier this week.  We would like to rearrange this 
event to Tuesday 26th September at 5.00pm.  This event is for our 
year reception, 1 and 2 families.   
 

PTA Cupcake Tuesday  
From Tuesday 19th September our PTA would like to restart Cupcake 

Tuesdays       For our new families… this is a tasty treat available to 
buy at morning break for 50p every Tuesday. 
 

Year 6 Roles and Responsibilities 
The children in school voted for which Year 6 children they would 
like to be Head Boy, Head Girl, Captain and Vice-Captain of our five 
House Teams. These are very important roles in school. I am 
delighted to announce the children who were chosen below plus 
additional responsibilities, huge congratulations to you all! 

Head Boy  Tom  

Head Girl  Sasha  

Aidan Captain  Amy 

Aidan Vice-Captain    Alfie 

Bede Captain  Zach 

Bede Vice-Captain  Jack 

Cuthbert Captain  Zara 

Cuthbert Vice-Captain   Riley 

Oswald Captain   Joseph 

Oswald Vice-Captain    Avah 

Cecilia Captain Bertie 

Cecilia Vice Captain  Hope 

Head of School Council  Missy D-B 
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Please help to spread the word about our wonderful school and our upcoming Open Afternoon      
 

 


